Jharkhand State Bar Council, North Office Para, Doranda, Ranchi. So as to 

reach the Returning Officer at the office of Jharkhand State Bar Council, 

North Office Para, Doranda, Ranchi. 
3. Every Nomination paper shall be accompanied by non-refundable sum of 

Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Twenty five thousand only) by way of demand 

draft (drawn in favour of "Jharkhand State Bar Council" payable at 

Ranchi at the office of JSBC North Office Para, Doranda, Ranchi 

4. The relevant documnents more particularly, Orders of the Hon'ble Supreme 

Court of India dated 18.11.2025 and 8/ 12/2025 and also the letters of Bar